Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ravi Prakash Bansal	03/02/2007
Rick Allen Hamilton II	03/01/2007
Brian O'Connell	03/01/2007
Keith Raymond Walker	03/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11684067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)823-1036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128230950

Email: pspears@us.ibm.com
Correspondent Name: David A. Mims, Jr.
Address Line 1: 11400 Burnet Road

Address Line 2: IBM-Intellectual Property Law

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS920070026US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Mims, Jr.

PATENT REEL: 018986 FRAME: 0257

500236321

:H \$40.00

Total Attachments: 8
source=Assignment_Page_1#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Page_2#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Page_3#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Page_4#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Page_5#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Page_6#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Page_7#page1.tif
source=Assignment_Page_8#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whe	reas, we,	
	Ravi Prakash Bansal County of <u>Hillsborough</u>	of <u>Tampa</u> and State of <u>Florida</u>
	Rick Allen Hamilton, II County of <u>Albemarle</u>	of <u>Charlottesville</u> and State of <u>Virginia</u>
	<u>Brian O'Connell</u> County of <u>Wake</u>	of <u>Cary</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>
	<u>Keith Raymond Walker</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
have	invented certain improvements in	
	"Enhanced Personal Firewall for I	Dynamic Computing Environments"
and e	executed, respectively, a United States pat	ent application therefore on
(1)	<u>March 2</u> , (2007); (2)	, (2007);
(3)	, (2007); and (4)	. (2007)
we, the entire United Patentiassign	rork, having a place of business at Armes to acquire the entire right, title and intenited States and foreign patents to be obtained States and foreign patents to be obtained above named, hereby sell, assign, and right, title and interest in the said appled States and foreign countries, and all right states application, and we request the granted upon the invention set forth its; and we hereby agree that IBM may as	ACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of onk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) rest in the said application and invention, and to ained therefore; ation, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the lication and invention therein disclosed for the ights of priority resulting from the filling of said Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters in said application to IBM, its successors and apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention connection with the United States and foreign
1) Si	gned at <u>TAMPA</u> FL on (City)	MARCH 2, 2007. (Date) Ravi - San Sal Ravi Prakash Bansal

(2)	Signed at	(City)	on	(Date)	, 2007.
				Rick Allen Hamilton, II	***************************************
(3)	Signed at	(City)	on _	(Date)	2007.
			•	Brian O'Connell	
(4)	Signed at	(City)	on _	(Date)	2007.
				Keith Raymond Walker	

ASSIGNMENT

Wh	ereas, we,		
(1)	Ravi Prakash Bansal County of <u>Hillsborough</u>	of <u>Ta</u> and S	<u>mpa</u> State of <u>Florida</u>
(2)	Rick Allen Hamilton, II County of Albemarte	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>arlottesville</u> State of <u>Virginia</u>
(3)	Brian O'Connell County of Wake	of <u>Ca</u> and S	r <u>y</u> State of <u>North Carolina</u>
(4)	Keith Raymond Walker County of Travis	of <u>Au</u> and S	stin tate of <u>Texas</u>
have	invented certain improvements in		
	"Enhanced Personal Fire	wall for Dynamic Com	puting Environments"
and	executed, respectively, a United St	ates patent applicatio	n therefore on
(1)_	, (2007); (2	1) March 1st	(2007);
(3) _	, (2007);	and (4)	, (2007)
desir any l we, t entire Unite Unite Pater assig	Now therefore, for a valuable of he above named, hereby sell, assist right, title and interest in the self states and foreign patents to the above named, hereby sell, assist right, title and interest in the self states and foreign countries, and States application, and we require granted upon the invention sens; and we hereby agree that IBM	at Armonk, New Yo and interest in the sa o be obtained therefor consideration, receipt ign, and transfer to IB aid application and i and all rights of priori uest the Commission t forth in said application in connection w	ORPORATION, a corporation of the 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) id application and invention, and to e; whereof is hereby acknowledged, M, its successors and assigns, the nvention therein disclosed for the ity resulting from the filing of said are of Patents to issue any Letters eation to IBM, its successors and in Letters Patent on said invention ith the United States and foreign
1) 5	Signed at(City)	on(D	, 2007. ate)
		Ravi Prakasi	n Bansal

Page 1 of 2

(2)	Signed at Cha	lattesville, VA	On .	March 1st (Date)	, 2007.
		(City)	,	(Date) Suck Allen Rick Allen Hamilton, II	A thou
(3)	Signed at	(City)	on .	(Date)	, 2007.
				Brian O'Connell	4-4
(4)	Signed at	(City)	ON ,	(Date)	2007.
				Keith Raymond Walker	

ASSIGNMENT

Wh	ereas, we,			
(1)	Ravi Prakash Bansal County of Hillsborough	of <u>Tampa</u> and State of <u>Florida</u>		
(2)	Rick Allen Hamilton, II County of <u>Albemarie</u>	of <u>Charlottesville</u> and State of <u>Virginia</u>		
(3)	Brian O'Connell County of Wake	of <u>Cary</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>		
(4)	Keith Raymond Walker County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>		
have	e invented certain improvements in			
	"Enhanced Personal Firewall for Dyr	namic Computing Environments"		
	executed, respectively, a United States patent			
(1)_	, (2007); (2)	, (2007);		
(3) _	3// (2007); (2), (2007); and (4)	, (2007)		
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;				
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.				
(1)	Signed at on	, 2007. (Date)		
	R	avi Prakash Bansal		

Page 1 of 2

(2)	Signed at(Ci	ty)	(Date)	., 2007.
			Rick Allen Hamilton, II	
(3)	Signed at <u>Durham</u> (Cit	NC on	Brian O'Connell	, 2007.
(4)	Signed at(Cit	on _	(Date)	2007.
			Keith Raymond Walker	

ASSIGNMENT

	Whereas, we,	
	(1) Ravi Prakash Bansal County of Hillsborough	of <u>Tampa</u> and State of <u>Florida</u>
	(2) Rick Allen Hamilton, II County of Albemarle	of <u>Charlottesville</u> and State of <u>Virginia</u>
	(3) Brian O'Connell County of Wake	of <u>Cary</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>
	(4) <u>Keith Raymond Walker</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
	have invented certain improvements in	
	"Enhanced Personal Firewall for Dynam	nic Computing Environments"
	and executed, respectively, a United States patent ap	plication therefore on
	(1), (2007); (2)	, (2007);
	(3), (2007); and (4)	arch 2 , (2007)
, contrastoriza, cu	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHIN New York, having a place of business at Armonk, N desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in any United States and foreign patents to be obtained to the Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfentire right, title and interest in the said application United States application, and we request the Compatent granted upon the invention set forth in said assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for and we will execute all papers necessary in connections when called upon to do so by IBM.	New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) the said application and invention, and to therefore; receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged for to IBM, its successors and assigns, the nand invention therein disclosed for the of priority resulting from the filing of said missioner of Patents to issue any Letters of application to IBM, its successors and or foreign Letters Patent on said invention
	(1) Signed at on	, 2007. (Date)
	Ravi	Prakash Bansal

Page 1 of 2

(2)	Signed at	(City)	on _	(Date)	_, 2007.
	<u>.</u>			Rick Allen Hamilton, I	l
(3)	Signed at	(City)	on	(Date)	_, 2007.
				Brian O'Connell	
(4)	Signed at	Austin (City)	on	March Z (Date) Keit Raymond	_, 2007. Walker
			1	Keith Raymond Walke	er

TO SERVICE SERVICE TO A CONTROL OF THE POST OF SERVICE SERVICE SERVICE SERVICES. THE CONTROL OF THE POST OF THE PO

PATENT REEL: 018986 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 03/09/2007